
2421-TN-FD-MINI

São José dos Pinhais / PR - 31/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName CD    FDClub

 1  1SALTE (PR)  23.11ESTHER BEGNINI

 2  2CRSG (SP)  22.49LORENA MARIA NABELLO DEL CIELO

 3  3CIR (SP)  22.10BEATRIZ CHAVES MENEZES

 4  4BKPA (RS)  22.09MARIANA SEVERO

 5  5SALTE (PR)  21.87ISABELLE MOLINA MANSUR

 6  6EPA (SC)  21.57LUÍSA MENUZZI DE QUADROS

 7  7PAZZI (SC)  21.04LORENA REIBNITZ SCHNAIDER

 8  8SEP (SP)  20.97JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES

 9  9CEM (RS)  20.73LUIZA GOELLNER

 10  10BKPA (RS)  18.64ANA CLARA SADOSKI

 11  11CIR (SP)  18.00MARINA SERRA DE OLIVEIRA

 12  12ICB (DF)  17.80OLIVIA JACOB LOPES

 13  13APAC (PR)  17.66ANTONELLA MARCOVICZ

 14  14INSPA (RS)  17.50AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS

 15  15CIR (SP)  17.46ANA LÍVIA BATISTA LAITANO

 16  16ICB (DF)  16.86ISABELA MÜLLER COELHO

 17  17STAR (RJ)  16.53CAROLINA GIMENEZ

 18  18CIR (SP)  16.46ANA LUÍSA BATISTA LAITANO

 19  19STAR (RJ)  14.60SOFIA FRANÇA

 20  20CWP (RS)  13.14ANTONELLA FRANZOI DE SOUZA

 21  21BKPA (RS)  11.93LARISSA YASMIN RAUBER
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São José dos Pinhais / PR - 31/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

2421-TN-FD-MINI

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 12.50  10.61  0.0  23.11SALTE (PR)ESTHER BEGNINI 1
 13.50  8.99  0.0  22.49CRSG (SP)LORENA MARIA NABELLO DEL CIELO 2
 11.70  10.40  0.0  22.10CIR (SP)BEATRIZ CHAVES MENEZES 3
 11.50  10.59  0.0  22.09BKPA (RS)MARIANA SEVERO 4
 12.00  9.87  0.0  21.87SALTE (PR)ISABELLE MOLINA MANSUR 5
 10.70  10.87  0.0  21.57EPA (SC)LUÍSA MENUZZI DE QUADROS 6
 9.70  11.34  0.0  21.04PAZZI (SC)LORENA REIBNITZ SCHNAIDER 7

 10.30  10.67  0.0  20.97SEP (SP)JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES 8
 12.00  8.73  0.0  20.73CEM (RS)LUIZA GOELLNER 9
 9.90  8.74  0.0  18.64BKPA (RS)ANA CLARA SADOSKI 10
 9.40  9.60 -1.0  18.00CIR (SP)MARINA SERRA DE OLIVEIRA 11
 8.00  9.80  0.0  17.80ICB (DF)OLIVIA JACOB LOPES 12
 9.00  8.66  0.0  17.66APAC (PR)ANTONELLA MARCOVICZ 13
 9.50  8.00  0.0  17.50INSPA (RS)AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS 14

 10.20  8.26 -1.0  17.46CIR (SP)ANA LÍVIA BATISTA LAITANO 15
 9.80  7.06  0.0  16.86ICB (DF)ISABELA MÜLLER COELHO 16
 9.80  6.73  0.0  16.53STAR (RJ)CAROLINA GIMENEZ 17
 8.80  8.66 -1.0  16.46CIR (SP)ANA LUÍSA BATISTA LAITANO 18
 8.40  6.20  0.0  14.60STAR (RJ)SOFIA FRANÇA 19
 7.80  5.34  0.0  13.14CWP (RS)ANTONELLA FRANZOI DE SOUZA 20
 6.20  6.73 -1.0  11.93BKPA (RS)LARISSA YASMIN RAUBER 21

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE

Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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2421-TN-FD-MINI

São José dos Pinhais / PR - 31/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ESTHER BEGNINI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.30 +1 0 +1 +1 +1  5.50 5.20Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 12.50 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 12.50  10.61  0.00  23.11

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.25  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.670.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.61

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LORENA MARIA NABELLO DEL CIELO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00ASq1  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 -1 +1 +1 +1 +1  5.50 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 13.50 13.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 13.50  8.99  0.00  22.49

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.25  3.50  2.50  2.50  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.50  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  3.25  3.25  2.25  2.25  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.99

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEATRIZ CHAVES MENEZES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.40 +2 0 +1 +1 +2  4.70 4.30Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 11.70 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 11.70  10.40  0.00  22.10

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  3.00  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.75  3.50  2.75  3.00  2.920.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.500.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.75  3.330.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA SEVERO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.20 0 0 +1 +1 +1  4.50 4.30Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 11.50 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.50  10.59  0.00  22.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.00  3.330.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.080.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.330.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.59

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABELLE MOLINA MANSUR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 +1  2.90 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -1 -1 0 +1 +1  5.20 5.20Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 12.00 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 12.00  9.87  0.00  21.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.50  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.50  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.420.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  3.00  3.00  4.00  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.87

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUÍSA MENUZZI DE QUADROS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 0 -1 +1 +1 +1  3.70 3.50Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 +1  4.00 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 +1  3.00 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 10.70 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 10.70  10.87  0.00  21.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.170.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  2.75  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.00  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.87

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LORENA REIBNITZ SCHNAIDER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 +1 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.30 +1 +1 +1 +1 +1  2.80 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 9.70 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.70  11.34  0.00  21.04

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.25  4.25  4.00  3.50  3.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.25  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JULIA PASSOS DE SOUZA MEIRELLES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.20 +1 +1 0 0 +1  4.20 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1  3.20 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 0 0 -1 -1 0  2.90 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 10.30 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 10.30  10.67  0.00  20.97

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.00  3.00  3.50  3.420.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.170.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.170.8

Choreography/Composition  3.75  3.75  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.67

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUIZA GOELLNER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0  5.20 5.20Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  2.90 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 12.00 12.20

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 12.00  8.73  0.00  20.73

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.00  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.25  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.00  2.50  3.00  2.75  2.580.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  3.00  3.25  3.25  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA CLARA SADOSKI

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -1 0 0 0 +1  3.50 3.50Tr1  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.90 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 9.90  8.74  0.00  18.64

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.670.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.420.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.50  3.50  3.170.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.670.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.74

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARINA SERRA DE OLIVEIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  3.80 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  3.00 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.60 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.40 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 9.40  9.60 -1.00  18.00

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.75  2.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  3.00  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.60

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OLIVIA JACOB LOPES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.10 +1 -1 0 0 +1  4.10 4.00ASq1  1 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 0.00 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 8.00 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 8.00  9.80  0.00  17.80

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  2.75  3.25  2.75  2.75  2.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.25  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  2.25  3.25  2.75  3.25  3.080.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  2.75  3.50  3.50  3.00  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.80

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANTONELLA MARCOVICZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 +1  2.40 2.50TrB  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.20 -1 -1 0 0 -1  3.80 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 0  2.80 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.00 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 9.00  8.66  0.00  17.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.25  3.00  2.830.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  3.00  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.920.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.66

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

AMANDA SPALL BRIXIUS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 0 -1 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 -1 0  2.70 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 9.50 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 9.50  8.00  0.00  17.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA LÍVIA BATISTA LAITANO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0  3.90 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.90 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  2.10 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  4.20 4.30Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling %

 10.20 11.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 10.20  8.26 -1.00  17.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.00  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.580.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.50  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.26

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ISABELA MÜLLER COELHO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1  2.40 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.40 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.80 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 9.80  7.06  0.00  16.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  3.00  2.50  2.25  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.75  2.00  1.75  2.00  2.080.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  2.50  1.50  1.75  2.50  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  3.25  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.06

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

CAROLINA GIMENEZ

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 0 -1 -1 -1 -2  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1  2.70 3.00ASqB  2 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  3.40 3.50Tr1  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

 9.80 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 9.80  6.73  0.00  16.53

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.00  2.50  2.25  2.00  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  1.75  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.830.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.00  2.25  2.25  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.73

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANA LUÍSA BATISTA LAITANO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0  4.00 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2  1.90 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.10 -1 -1 0 0 0  2.90 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 8.80 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 18
 8.80  8.66 -1.00  16.46

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.50  2.75  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.25  2.75  3.00  2.670.8

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  2.75  2.75  3.00  2.830.8

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.50  2.75  3.00  3.25  2.830.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.66

Deductions -1.00
Illegal Elements: -1

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

SOFIA FRANÇA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -2 -1 -1 0 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.30 -2 -2 0 0 -1  2.20 2.50TrB  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1  2.50 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 8.40 9.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 19
 8.40  6.20  0.00  14.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.00  1.75  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  1.75  1.75  1.75  1.50  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.25  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.920.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.00  2.25  2.00  1.75  2.080.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.20

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ANTONELLA FRANZOI DE SOUZA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -2 -1 0 0 +1  4.20 4.30Tr1  1 Dance Traveling Traveling %

-0.40 -3 -1 -3 0 0  3.60 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLASq  3 Dance Step No Level Art Foot Seq

 7.80 8.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 20
 7.80  5.34  0.00  13.14

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.00  1.00  1.75  1.920.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.50  2.00  1.00  1.75  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  2.00  1.00  1.75  1.670.8

Choreography/Composition  1.50  1.50  2.00  1.00  1.75  1.580.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.34

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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Solo Dance Ladies Minis - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LARISSA YASMIN RAUBER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J5J4J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -2 -1 -2 -1  3.60 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3  0.00 0.00NLTr  2 Dance Traveling No Level Traveling

-0.40 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1  2.60 3.00ASqB  3 Dance Step Art Foot Seq

 6.20 7.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 21
 6.20  6.73 -1.00  11.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.00  2.00  2.00  2.25  2.080.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  1.75  2.00  2.25  2.00  2.080.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  1.75  1.75  1.75  2.00  1.830.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.25  2.25  2.50  2.50  2.420.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.73

Deductions -1.00
Falls: -1.0

Event Manager BRA CAMILA HOEPERS

Specialist BRA CARLOS EDUARDO PAIVA

Data Operator BRA ERIK MEDZIU

Assistant BRA MARCUS VINICIUS SCHMIDT

Controller BRA ANA PAOLA DE OLIVEIRA

Referee BRA DÉBORA GAZAPINA
Judge 1 BRA CAMILA HOEPERS
Judge 2 BRA DIOGO SILVA
Judge 3 BRA JÉSSICA ZANETTE
Judge 4 BRA ANA ELISA MORASSUTI
Judge 5 BRA GLEICE CANI
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